A N  A M E R I C A N  N A T I O N A L  S T A N D A R D
 AS M E  A1 1 2 . 1 9 . 1 7 - 2 0 1 0
(R e vi s i o n  o f AS M E  A1 1 2 . 1 9 . 1 7 - 2 0 0 2 )
M a n u fa c t u re d  S a fe t y
Va c u u m  R e le a s e
S ys te m s  (S VR S )  fo r
Re s i d e n t i a l a n d
Co m m e rc i a l S wi m m i n g

2.5 Owner’s Manual
The Owner’s Manual shall include at a minimum
(a) model designation and manufacturer.
(b) a description of device operation, including dia-
grams illustrating basic design.
(c) a statement confirming that the device meets the
requirements of ASME A112.19.17-2010.
(d) a statement that the SVRS is designed to release
body entrapment. It may mitigate evisceration (prolapse)
or limb entrapment. It does not prevent hair or mechanical
entrapment.
(e) SVRS devices are tested with a single functioning
suction outlet.
(f) name and telephone number of an appropriate
service location.
(g) methods and criteria to be used to identify malfunc-
tions or problems.
(h) operating instructions that clearly describe proper
function of the device and the operating and maintenance
responsibilities of the owner and authorized service
personnel.
(i) an overview of the function of each component and
the expected function of the entire device when all
components are properly assembled and connected.
2.6 Installation/Operation/Troubleshooting Manuals
The device shall be installed and tested in accordance
with manufacturer’s instructions. The instructions in the
installation/operation/troubleshooting manuals shall in-
clude
(a) list of device components, illustration, or photo-
graph
(b) unpacking instructions including safety considera-
tions, identification of fragile components, and measures
to avoid damage to the device
(c) sequential installation procedure
(d) definition of installation requirements including
applicable plumbing and electrical power requirements
(e) a clear statement describing any limitations of pool
and spa/hot tub circulation systems or usage including the
maximum pipe size and flow rate the device is designed
and tested to protect
(f) field testing criteria to verify the release of a
potentially entrapped bather shall be provided
2
ASME A112.19.17-2010
ASMENORMDOC.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 ASME A11
2.1
9.1
7 2
01
0
(g) repair or replacement instructions
(h) instructions and/or warnings relating to the use and
installation of a check valve
3 TESTING
3.1 General
3.1.1 Purpose. The purpose of these tests is to establish
proper device app l ication cri teria , i . e . , fl ooded
suction and/or suction lift applications, for full rated